OMB Approval No.  2700-0042


           �
�
amendment of solicitation/�
1.  CONTRACT ID CODE�
PAGE OF PAGES�
�
modification of contract�
�
� PAGE  \* MERGEFORMAT �1��
2�
�
2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.�
3.  EFFECTIVE DATE�
4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.�
5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)�
�
                  53�
See block 16C�
98015TA2-M(Y)�
�
�
6.  ISSUED BY�
CODE�
BN/M26�
7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)�
CODE�
�
�
NASA LYNDON B. JOHNSON SPACE CENTER


Attn:  Lawrence A. Kenyon, PCO, Mail Code:  BN


2101 Nasa Road One


Houston, TX 77058�
�
�
8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Code)�
�



LOCKHEED-MARTIN SPACE OPERATIONS COMPANY


Attn:  David F. Bruce, Manager of Contracts


595 Gemini Avenue


Houston, TX 77058�
�
CODE�
�
FACILITY CODE�
�
�
(x)�
9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.�
9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)�
�
�
�
�
�
�
10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.�
10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)�
�
X�
NAS 9-98100�
Originally dated:  10/1/98�
�
11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS�
�
�
�
�
�
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers�
�
Is extended,�
�
is not extended.�
�
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:�
�
�
�
�
�
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning�
�
copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor�
�
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO�
�
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF�
�
YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram�
�
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.�
�
12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)�
�
997-60-01-00-6A-TA-2540-TA11  PY=00  FS=54    800/10111                 Increase:  $44,358,589.01�
�
13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,�IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x) �
�
(x)�
A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE�
�
�
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.�
�
�
�
B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,�
�
X�
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).�
�
�
C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:


�
�
�
�
�
�
d.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor�
X�
is not,�
�
is required to sign this document and return�
�
copies to the issuing office.�
�
�
�
14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)�
�



The purpose of this Modification 53 is to add incremental funding to this contract.  Clause B.2, CONTRACT FUNDING, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:





(See Attachment Page)�
�
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.�
�
15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)�
16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)�
�
 �
Michelle Isermann, Contracting Officer�
�
15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR�
15C.  DATE SIGNED�
16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA�
16C. DATE SIGNED�
�
�
�
�
�
 BY�
Original signed by:  Michelle Isermann�
�
12/22/99�
�
(Signature of person authorized to sign)�
�
(Signature of Contracting Officer)�
�
�
NSN 7540-01-152-8070�PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE�
30-105�JSC MS Word (Aug 95)�
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)�Prescribed by GSA�FAR (48 CFR) 53.243�
�
�
Contract NAS 9-98100


Modification 53


Page 2 of 2











	“B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)





For the purpose of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract for all efforts except Contract Action 10 (CCO 6), Triana Mission Data Services, is $394,305,107.27  This allotment is for all CSOC efforts except Contract Action 10 (CCO 6), Triana Mission Data Services, and covers the following estimated period of performance January 28, 2000 to February 28, 2000.





An additional amount of  $39,430,467.35 is obligated under this contract for all efforts except for Contract Action 10 (CCO 6), Triana Mission Data Services, for payment of fee.





For the purpose of cost and fee in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract for Contract Action 10 (CCO 6), Triana Mission Data Services, is $2,231,200.”





(End of Clause)





RECAPITULATION EXCLUDING CONTRACT ACTION 10, CCO 6:





�
Prior Balance�
Mod 53�
New Balance�
�
Cost�
$354,111,113.24�
$40,193,994.03�
$394,305,107.27�
�
Fee�
$35,411,072.37�
$4,019,394.98�
$39,430,467.35�
�
Total�
$389,522,185.61�
$44,213,389.01�
$433,735,574.62�
�



RECAPITULATION FOR CONTRACT ACTION 10, CCO6:





�
Prior Balance�
Mod 53�
New Balance�
�
Total�
$2,086,000.00�
 $145,200.00�
$2,231,200.00�
�



TOTAL FUNDING RECAPITULATION:


�
Prior Balance�
Mod 53�
New Balance�
�
Cost�
$356,197,113.24�
$40,339,194.03�
$396,536,307.27�
�
Fee�
$35,411,072.37�
$4,019,394.98�
$39,430,467.35�
�
Total�
$391,608,185.61�
$44,358,589.01�
$435,966,774.62�
�



Note:  Calculation errors occurred in Funding Modifications 41 and 46.  These errors have been corrected in this modification and the numbers above reconcile with all funding purchase request documents for the contract.


